Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a corner stone in the center of Fourth Street and at the intersection of Fourth Street at Shumans Street and THENCE
North Seventeen (17) degrees East, Twenty-Five (25.00) feet; THENCE along Shuman Street, One Hundred Twelve and Five
Tenths (112.5) feet to a corner of lot now or formerly in tenure of Charles Reigel; THENCE North along said lot, Seventy-One (71)
feet to a corner of said Reigel lot and lot now or formerly of Alexander Lillie; THENCE West along said Lillie lot, One Hundred
Twelve and Five Tenths (112.5) feet to Fourth Street; THENCE South along said Street, Seventy-One (71) feet to the place of
BEGINNING.

BEING Parcel No. 08-05-077.

TITLE IS VESTED IN Maxine M. Donnelly and Matthew S. Donnelly, by Deed from Maxine M. Donnelly, dated 3/11/2008 and